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RE: 6240 Fisher Hill Road

Aaron Beyler <abeyler@bmepc.com>
Thu 12/8/2022 12:35 PM

To: Shawna Bonshak <sbonshak@townofcanandaigua.org>;Brabant, Lance <Lance.Brabant@mrbgroup.com>
Cc: Chris Jensen <cjensen@townofcanandaigua.org>;Kim Burkard
<kburkard@townofcanandaigua.org>;keir.meisner@gmail.com <keir.meisner@gmail.com>;Leah Perkins
<leah.perkins@gmail.com>;Nicholas Haralambides <nicholas@aristo.cc>;Andrew Spencer
<aspencer@bmepc.com>;Fred Shelley <fshelley@bmepc.com>

3 attachments (4 MB)
6240 Fisher Hill Road (Revised Site Plans)_12-07-22.pdf; Ltr T'O Canandaigua Doug Finch (MRB Response to Comments) 11-22-
22.pdf; 2568 - Storm Sewer Calcs.pdf;

Shawna/Lance,
 
Attached are revised plans for 6240 Fisher Hill Road along with our response letter for reference.  The planning
board conditional approval notes for landscaping have been added to BME dwg. #2568-03.
 
Please note the following per our letter:
Comment 1 – we will submit SWPPP under separate cover.
Comment 8 – the retaining walls have been removed and the grade adjusted to 1:4 slopes.
Comment 9 – culvert sizing calculations are attached.
Comment 11 – previous erosion control note #15 is now #18. 
 
Please confirm plans are ready for approval and we will distribute 4 hard copies to the Town for signatures.
 
Thanks,
Aaron
 
Aaron P. Beyler, EIT
Design Engineer
 

10 Liftbridge Lane East
Fairport, NY  14450
P: (585) 377-7360 Ext.106
 
Visit our new website @ BMEpc.com
 

 

http://bmepc.com/
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P Think Green. Please consider the environment and print this message only if necessary

 
From: Shawna Bonshak <sbonshak@townofcanandaigua.org>
Sent: Monday, November 28, 2022 3:44 PM
To: Aaron Beyler <abeyler@bmepc.com>; keir.meisner@gmail.com
Cc: Kim Burkard <kburkard@townofcanandaigua.org>
Subject: 6240 Fisher Hill Road [Filed 28 Nov 2022 16:20]
 
Good afternoon,
Attached is the Planning Board decision sheet and resolution.
Note that we need final plans for signature in advance of 5/25/23 to avoid reapprovals.
 
Thank you,
Shawna
 

 

 

Shawna E. Bonshak (She/Her)
Town Planner, Town of Canandaigua

 

Email: sbonshak@townofcanandaigua.org

Phone: 585-337-4722 | Mobile: 315-719-3457

 

5440 State Route 5/20 West, Canandaigua, NY

14424

www.townofcanandaigua.org

 
 

http://linkedin.com/in/shawna-bonshak-31a78b248/
http://facebook.com/townofcanandaigua
mailto:sbonshak@townofcanandaigua.org
http://www.townofcanandaigua.org/

